§t. James Weekly Update

April 8 - 12,2019
Week at a Glance

Monday, April 8, 2019
e Hot Food - Pizza
Tuesday, April 9, 2019
e Popcorn delivered
e No visits with Fr. Nick this week
Wednesday, April 10, 2019
e (Career Planning for Intermediates
e DARE-Gr6
e Chess Tournament in a.m. at MRO
e Rosary Apostolate Visits
Thursday, April 11, 2019
e Hot Food - Burgers or Mac and
Cheese
e Chess rain date
Friday, April 12, 2019
e Ice cream sandwiches delivered

Upcoming Dates

Sun., Apr. 14 -Palm Sunday

Wed., Apr. 17 -Vaccines for Grade 7 students
-D.A.R.E Celebration in gym
-Career Planning for Intermediates

Thurs., Apr. 18 -Holy Thursday
-Stations of the Cross Presentation @
2:00 p.m. in school gym

Fri., Apr. 19 -Good Friday

Sun., Apr. 21 -Easter Sunday

Mon., Apr. 22 -Easter Monday

Tues., Apr. 23- Junior Volleyball Tournament @
SJA @ 4:00 to 8:00 p.m.

Wed., Apr. 24 -Kindergarten Information Night @
6:30 p.m.

Fri., Apr. 26 -Easter Liturgy of the Word @ 11:30
a.m. at St. James Church

Sun. Apr. 28 -First Communion at St. James

Church @ 12:00 p.m.

Additional Information

v During the month of April we will be reviewing
and practicing our safety procedures as a school.
These procedures include Fire Drills, Hold and
Secure Procedures, Lock Down Procedures,

“Called To Be Our Story”

Week 9 of 20 - Term 2

Severe Weather Procedures, and Shelter In Place

Procedures.

v A reminder to all parents that are picking up
children at the end of the day to meet your child
under the large cross and St. James School sign.
Many parents are using our bus loading zone as a
form of “Kiss and Ride”. The bus loading zone is
not a ‘Kiss and Ride” and the increased number
of parents pulling in as our students are being
dismissed is causing very serious safety concerns
for our students. Please help us ensure the safety
of all our students by following these steps:

1. Only park in official parking spots
perpendicular to the cemetery or in the other
church parking lot to the south of the church.
Please do not block the entrance or exit of our
bus loading area. Please do not double park
while waiting for others to leave their parking
spots.

2. Walk to the area under the large cross and St.
James School sign and meet your child there.

3. Walk back to your parked vehicle.

Together we can work to ensure the safety of all our

students. Thank you for your cooperation and

understanding.

Special Intentions/Prayers

Lenten Prayer

Almighty and Everlasting God,

You have given the human race

Jesus Christ our Savior as a model of humility.
He fulfilled Your Will by becoming Man

And giving His life on the Cross.

Help us to bear witness to You

By following His example of suffering

And make us worthy to share in His Resurrection.
We ask this through our Lord Jesus Christ, Your Son.
Amen.



